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(h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding-up.
(0 Orders for recall or recession of winding-up.
(/) Accounts

Company
Number

Z92

Z94

Z123

Z140

Z144

Z145

Z159

Z193

Company Name

North Surrey Water
Company

The Sutton District Water
Company

University Life Assurance
Society

Price's Patent Candle
Company

United Kingdom Temper-
ance and General Provi-
dent Institution

Wesleyan and General
Assurance Society

Messrs. Hoare Trustees
Unlimited

Clerical, Medical and
General Life Assurance
Company

Document
Type

D&J

D&J

D&J

C&D&J

E

C

D

D&J

Date of
Receipt

WI82

26/6/82

2/7/82

1/7/82

1/7/82

30/6/82

16/6/82

28/6/82

(3 SI)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice
that he proposes to make an Order under section 209 of
the above Act to authorise the stopping up .of an unnamed
cul-de-sac off the Treefield Estate Road, Gildersome, to
enable development consisting of a factory to be carried
out in accordance with planning permission granted to
Magnet and Southerns Ltd. by Leeds City Council.

During 28 days from 19th July 1982 copies of the draft
Order and relevant plan may be inspected at all reasonable
hours at the Town Hall, Morley, and may be obtained
free of charge from the Department of Transport (quoting
Ref. DYH 5114/35/1/79) at the address stated below.

Within the above-mentioned period of 28 days, any
person may by notice to the Secretary of State (Ref.
DYH 5114/35/1/79) at his address at the office of the
Director (Transport) Yorkshire and Humberside Region,
9th Floor, City House, New Station Street, Leeds LSI 4JD,
object ta the making of the Order.

T. B. Bradshaw, a Senior Executive Officer in the
Department of Transport (Ref. T4559). (4 SI)


