(3 SI)

(h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding-up.

(i) Orders for recall or recession of winding-up.
(j) Accounts

Company Number	Company Name	Document Type	Date of Receipt
Z 92	North Surrey Water Company	D&J	1/7/82
Z 94	The Sutton District Water Company	D&J	26/6/82
Z 123	University Life Assurance Society	D&J	2/7/82
Z140	Price's Patent Candle Company	C&D&J	1/7/82
Z 144	United Kingdom Temper- ance and General Provi- dent Institution	E	1/7/82
Z 145	Wesleyan and General Assurance Society	С	30/6/82
Z159	Messrs. Hoare Trustees Unlimited	D	16/6/82
Z 193	Clerical, Medical and General Life Assurance Company	D&J	28/6/82

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he proposes to make an Order under section 209 of the above Act to authorise the stopping up of an unnamed cul-de-sac off the Treefield Estate Road, Gildersome, to enable development consisting of a factory to be carried out in accordance with planning permission granted to Magnet and Southerns Ltd. by Leeds City Council.

During 28 days from 19th July 1982 copies of the draft Order and relevant plan may be inspected at all reasonable hours at the Town Hall, Morley, and may be obtained free of charge from the Department of Transport (quoting Ref. DYH 5114/35/1/79) at the address stated below.

Within the above-mentioned period of 28 days, any person may by notice to the Secretary of State (Ref. DYH 5114/35/1/79) at his address at the office of the Director (Transport) Yorkshire and Humberside Region, 9th Floor, City House, New Station Street, Leeds LSI 4JD, object to the making of the Order.

T. B. Bradshaw, a Senior Executive Officer in the Department of Transport (Ref. T4559). (4 SI)